RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.55 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Granting Paid Sick Leave to DPW employee

WHEREAS, the Governing Body ("Governing Body") of the Borough of Bloomingdale ("Borough") finds and declares that Eugene Porta ("Employee") is an employee of the Borough Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that the Employee will be out of work on paid sick leave as of May 10, 2017 and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that the Employee has sick leave days accrued that could be used for salary compensation during the duration of his paid sick leave;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale does hereby grant paid sick leave to Borough Employee Eugene Porta during the period of January 1, 2018 through March 31, 2018; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk be and is hereby directed to formally notify the Public Employees Retirement System of said status and to cause the same to be included in the records maintained for said employee.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Hudson	X				Dellaripa	X			
D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
Costa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on Tuesday, January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale